
County of Sonoma 
State of California 

Item Number:   
Date: November 8, 2022 

Resolution Number:   

 

☐ 4/5 Vote Required 

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, 

authorizing the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement 

NI-2223-27 with the State of California Department of Aging for Older Adults Recovery and 

Resilience Nutrition Infrastructure Funding for purchase of nutrition infrastructure items for 

the term of October 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024 in the amount of $801,318. 

Whereas, the Sonoma County Area Agency on Aging is designated by the California 

Department of Aging to administer Older Adults Recovery and Resilience funding for purchase 

of nutrition infrastructure items; and 

Whereas, the Sonoma County Area Agency on Aging receives funds from the State of 

California Department of Aging in order to pay for the development and operation of services 

for older adults, people with disabilities, and their caregivers; and 

Whereas, standard agreements must be executed with the state before funds become 

available for Sonoma County; 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma 

authorizes the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement NI-

2223-27 in the amount of $801,318 with the State of California Department of Aging for the 

term of October 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024 

 

 



Resolution #22- 
Date: 
Page 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisors: 

Gorin:  Rabbitt:  Coursey:  Hopkins:  Gore:  

Ayes:  Noes:  Absent:  Abstain:  

So Ordered. 


	State of California
	Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, authorizing the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement NI-2223-27 with the State of California Department of Aging for Older Adults R...
	Supervisors:


